STATE OF NEVADA
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

WELL DRILLER'S REPORT

OFFICE USE ONLY

LogNo. | L‘?’QZ(\P .................

Permit No.
Basin_ 2 % (D

PRINT OR TYPE ONLY Please complete this form in its entirety in
DO NOT WRITE ON BACK accordance with NRS 534.170 and NAC 534.340
NOTICE OF INTENTNO. . 36241
1. OWNER NYE COUNTY ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION
MAILING ADDRESS 2101 E CALVADA STE. 100
PAHRUMP NV 89048 Subdivision Name: County: NYE
2. LOCATIONSE % SE %Sec 12 T 17S N/SR 49  EllLatitude N36°208'01.49" UTME [J nap 27
PERMIT/WAIVER No. | 19-381-25 Longitude W116°23'42.01" N NAD 83/ WGS 84
Issued by Water Resources Parcel No.
3. WORKED PERFORMED 4. PROPOSED USE S. WELL TYPE
NewWell [JReplace [ Recondition [ pomestic [ irrigation O Test O cable [3 Rotary CIrve
[ Deepen [ Other . 1 Municipalindustrial [X] monitor [Istock | X Air 1 Other
6. LITHOLOGIC LOG 9. WELL CONSTRUCTION
Material Water | From To Thick- Depth Drilled 350  Feet DepthCased 348 Feet
Strata ness HOLE DIAMETER (BIT SIZE)
PEBBLY SAND 0 10 10 7, From To
SANDY GRAVEL 10 | 25 | 15 /4 7/ F  inches 0 Feet 8 Feet
CALICHIE 25 35 10 8.75 Inches 8 Feet 350 Feet
SAND W/GRAVEL & CLAY 35 50 15 Inches Feet Feet
GRAVEL, CLAY & SAND 50 60 10 CASING SCHEDULE
SANDY GRAVEL 60 70 10 jSizeOD.| WeightFt. Wall Thickness From To
SANDY GRAVEL WB 70 103 33 (Inches) (Pounds) (Inches) (Feet) (Feet)
TAN/BROWN CLAY WB | 103 | 123 20 4.5 2.37 .248 -2 343
SANDY GRAVEL WB | 123 | 126 3
LIGHT GRAY CLAY WB | 126 | 135 9 WB
CLAY W/GRAVEL STRINGERS| WB | 135 | 152 17 Perforations:
LIGHT GRAY CLAY WB | 152 | 173 21 Type of perforation MILL SLOT
GRAVEL & SANDSTONE WB | 173 | 177 4 Size of perforation .032
CLAY W/MINOR GRAVEL Wgrl 177 | 310 | 133 From 298 feetto 343 feet
GRAVEL W/CLAY STRINGERS| WB | 310 | 345 35 From feetto feet
LIGHT GRAY-WHITE CLAY WB | 345 | 350 5 From feetto feet
From feet to feet
From feet to feet
Annuiar Seal: [X Yes [ INo
CINeatComent © e O Pumped  [JPowred
ClcementGrout O O pumped  [IPoured
[Jconcrete Growt to [ Pumped [ Poured
[ BentoniteGrout 280 to O Xl Pumped [1Poured
wad /feok 8 Yoo LI 0,0 20 [0 Pumped [ Poured
_ tomte Chnps [0 Yes[QNo to {1 Pumped [ Poured
Date started: 4-Feb 20 13 ] Type:
Date completed: 14-Feb .20 13
7. Water Level 10. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION
Static water level: 70 feet below land surface This well was drilied under my supervision and the report is true to the best of my
Artesian Flow: GPM. e PS1. knowledge.
Water Temperature: °F Name GREAT BASIN DRILLING
Quality: Contrector
8. WELL TEST DATA Address 1220 MANSE RD
TESTMETHOD: [ ] Bailer [ ] Pump [ JAirtift Contractor
GPM. Draw Down Time (Hours) PAHRUMP NV 89048
{Feet Below Static) Nevada contractor's license number
issued by the State Contractor's Board 47333
icenge number issued by the /"
HIENRBWRISNET
RECEIVED
MAR 9 5 2013 Date 3/412013
(Fev.05.08) E ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY
34831945
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